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JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, TOSHAM @
ri (Activity & Academic Calendar -2025-26) ‘ I —
Activities for Kindergarten and Primary Section (2025-26)

MONTHS & DATES | ACTIVITIES [_CLASSES |
April 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Expression Series
Workshop on Good Touch and Bad Touch & An Activiyy —
05-04-2025 (Saturday) |based on creating an awareness about body parts’ LKGtoV
Bagless Day . NUR to V
18-04-2025(Friday) Books/Notebooks Stamping _ [NURwv
21-04-2025 (Monday) |Class Test will begin ItoV
Handprint Art Acti vity LKG & UKG |
26-04-2025 (Saturday) Drawing and Colouring Com petition (IHC) I1&1
English Handwriting Competition (IHC) toV
30-04-2025 (Wednesday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |NUR to V
May 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Science ChallEl_ge_,Theme: Environment & Sustainability
Seed Germination Activity to create an awareness on how
~ |seeding form a seed LKG & UKG
03-05-2025 (Saturday) Shredding & Sticking (THC) & 1T
Hindi Poem Recitation Competition (IHC) MltoV
Bagless Day ;g . NUR to V
15-05 -2025(Thursday) Books/Notebooks Stamping NUR to V
Vidya Aarambh Ceremony NURSERY
17-05-2025 (Saturday) |[Musical Chair Competition (IHC) LKGto Il
GK Quiz Competition (IHC) I to V
19-05-2025 (Monday) [Class Test will begin ItoV
31-05-2025 (Saturday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the Jast working day of the month) |NUR toV
i . June 2025
[4
SUMMER VACATION (Summer Camp will be organized for a week, Orientation Program for Teachers)
July 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Expression Series
Clay Modelling Competition (IHC) NUR to UKG
Best Out of Waste Competition &1
05-07-2025 (Saturday) |Spell Bee Competition Round -I (CA) MtoV
English Poem Recitation Com petition (THC) MtoV
E&Eﬂass Day NUR to V
15-07-2025(Tuesday) Books/Notebooks Stamping NUR to V
Hindi Patriotic Poem Recitation Competition with Props (THONUR 1o UKG
Origami Competition (THC) &1
19-07-2025 (Saturday) Maths Relay Race by Maths Dept, (THC) MoV
Pre-Mid Term Examination will begin NUR to V
31-07-2025 (Thursday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month)  [NUR to A
August 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Reading Challenge
An Activity on Sense Organ NUR to UKG
Rakhi Making Competition (IHC) &I
02-08-2025 (Saturday) Bhashan Pratiyogita (IFIC) e
Bagless Day NUR to V



13-08-2025(Wednesday) Books/Notebooks Stamping NUR to V

18-08-2025 (Monday)  [Class Test will begin : NUR to V
Meet Myself Competition (IHC) ' NUR to II

23:08-2025 (Saturday) Sports Activity by Sports Dept (IHC) MtoV

30-08-2025 (Saturday) [Half Working Day (Since it is the Jast working day of the month) _ NUR to V

September 2025

CBSE ACTIVITIES Story Telling Competition

11-09-2025(Thursday) Books/Notebooks Stamping : NUR to V

15-09-2025 (Monday) |Mid Term Examination wil] begin NUR to V

30-09-2025 (Tuesday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |NUR to V

October 2025

Orientation Program for Teachers

CBSE ACTIVITIES Science EXthlth:m , Theme: Technology & Toys, VVM
(Vidyarthi Vigyan Mantha n), Bharat Ko Jaano

Diya Decoration Competition (CA) : NUR to II
04-10-2025 (Saturday) [English Declamation Competition (IHC) IltoV
Bagless Day* ~ 7. * NUR to V
13-10-2025 (Monday) |Class Test will begin NUR to V
16-10-2025(Thursday) Books/Notebooks Stamping NUR to V
Fancy Dress Competition NUR to I
18-10-2025 (Saturday) Dance Competition (IHC) IltoV
Bagless Day NUR to V

31-10-2025 (Friday) Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |NUR to V
Excursion will be in the 1st week of October (Tentative)

November 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES CBSE Sports & Games Competition(Theme: Health), Heritage Quiz
10-11-2025 (Monday) [Science Quiz on World Science Day (IHC) MtoV
14-11-2025 (Friday) Children's Fair ' NUR to V
Vegetable Painting Competition (THC) NUR to UKG
15-11-2025 (Saturday) [Thread Painting Competition (IHC) I1&1I
Bagless Day _ NUR to V
17-11-2025(Monday) — |Books/Notebboks Stamping " NUR to V
A Workshop on How to Protect Ourselves from Germs NUR to UKG
22-11-2025 (Saturday) Story Telling Competition by English Dept. (IHC) ItoV
Post-Mid Term Examination will begin NURtoV |
29-11-2025 (Saturday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |INUR to V
December 2025
Heritage India Quiz, Aryabhatt Ganit Challengc Selection
CBSE ACTIVITIES of students and prepration) . (
Memory Game (English) NUR to UKG
Dodging Table Competition (IHC)
09-12:2025 (Saturday) English Speech Competition (IHC) :I‘Igic?\«’
Bagless Day ‘ NUR to V
15-12-2025 (Monday)  [Class Test will begin NUR to V
_1_6_~12-2025(Tuesday) Books/Notebooks Stamping s NUR to V
Fun with Maths (Aictivity) . NUR to UKG |
Role Play Competifion (IHC) —~— ——————+—_ —
20-12-205 (Satunday) Spell Be: Competition Round-I] D ::2 \\;
L Bagless Day TtoV N
31-12-2025 (Wednesday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the Im month) [NURtoV < —?‘QL/
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Activities for VI to XII (2025-26)

MONTHS & DATES ACTIVITIES CLASSES
April 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Expression Series
05-04-2025 (Saturday)  |Hindi Hand Writing Competition (IHC) VI to XII
19-04-2025 (Saturday)  |Bagless Day VI to XII
21-04-2025 (Monday) Class Test will begin & Books/Notebooks Stamping VI to XII
English Handwriting Competition (IHC) VIto XII
£0-00-2025 (Seturday) Troop Meeting (Scouts & Guides Activities)
30-04-2025 (Wednesday) |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |VI to XII
May 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Science Challenge, Theme: Environment & Sustainability
03-05-2025 (Saturday)  [Hindi Speech Competition (THC) VIto XII
16-05-2025(Friday) Books/Notebooks Stamping VIto XII
G.K. Quiz by Social Science Department (THC) VI to XII
17-05-2025 (Saturday) Bagie?s Dayy e
19-05-2025 (Monday)  [Class Test will begin VI to XII
Anti Tobacco Activity by NSS
31-05-2025 (Saturday) Half Working Day (Sirtie 1}: is the last working day of the month) |VI to XII
June 2025 T
SUMMER VACATION (Summer Camp will be organized for a week, Orientation Program for Teachers) l
' July 2025 ;
CBSE ACTIVITIES Expression Series
05-07-2025 (Saturday) English Declamation Competition (IHC) VI to XII
16-07-2025(Wednesday) Books/Notebooks Stamping VI to XII
Maths Quiz Competition (IHC) VI to XII
Spell Bee Competition Round-] (IHC) VI to XII
19-07-2025 (Saturday) Gardening Activity by Eco Club
Bagless Day . . VIto XII
Pre-Mid Term Examination will begin VI to XII
31-07-2025 (Thursday)  [Half Working Day (Since it is the [ast working day of the month) |VI to XII
_August 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Reading Challenge
02-08-2025 (Saturday)  |Rakhi Making Competition (IHC) VIto XII
14-08-2025(Thursday) Books/Notebooks Stamping VIto XII
18-08-2025 (Monday) Class T;?st 'w-iI! begin VI to XII
s Aty o
indi Debate Competition
23-08-2025 (Saturday) Tree Plantation By NSS, Scouts & Guides o XN
30-08-2025 (Saturda Ea%::’s E‘ay Day (Since it is th - VIto XII
y) all Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) VI to XII
September 2025
CBSE ACTIVITIES Story Telling Competition
06-09-2025 (Saturday) Books/Notebooks Stamping _—_-___—'""“‘“— Vito XTI
15-09-2025 (Monday) Mid Term Examination wil| begin VI to XII
30-09-2025 (Tuesday) Half Working Day (Since it is _t% month) |VI to XII
\ e e R (_,___) r
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October 2025

Orientation Program for Teachers
CBSE ACTIVITIES Science Exhibition , Theme: Technology & Toys, VVM

(Vidyarthi Vigyan Manthan), Bharat Ko Jaano
04-10-2025 (Satur day) Thali D.ccoration Competition (IHC) | VI to VIII

Rangoli Making Competition (IHC) B IX to XII
17-10-2025 (Friday) Books/Notebooks Stamping VI to VIII

Dance Competition (THC) VIto VIII
18-10-2025 (Saturday) English Debate Competition (IHC) IX to XII

Bagless Day VIto XII
25-10-2025 (Saturday)  |Class Test will begin VIto XII
31-10-2025 (Friday) Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) VT to XIJ

Excursién will be in the 1st week of Octobér (Tentative)

November 2025

CBSE AC;TIVITIES CBSE Sports & Games Competition(Theme: Health), Heritage Quiz

10-11-2025 (Monday) Science Quiz on World Science Day by Science Department (IHC)| VI to XII
Bharat Ko Jano Com petition by Social Science Department | VI to XII
15-11-2025 (Saturday) Cleanliness Awareness Program By NSS

Bagless Day VI to XII
18-11-2025 (Tuesday) Books/Notebooks. Stamping VI to XII

Science Exhibition by Science Department VI to XII
#2-11-2025 (Saturday) Post-Mid Term Examination will begin VIto XII
26-11-2025 (Wednesday) |[Mock Parliament VI to XIT
29-11-2025 (Saturday)  |Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) VI to XII

December 2025

CBSE ACTIVITIES Heritage India Quiz, Af'yabhatt Ganit Challenge (Selection

of students and prepration)
06-12-2025 (Saturday)  |Heritage Quiz'by Social Science Dept. (IHC) VI to XII
17-12-2025 (Wednesday)  |Books/Notebooks Stam ping ' VIto XI1

Science Drama Competition by Science Department (IHC) [V to XII
SEVA by Eco Club to the Orphan

20-12-2025 (Saturday)

Spell Bee Competition Round-II (IHC) VI to XII
Bagless Day VI to XII
22-12-2025(Monday)  [Class Test will begin VI to XII

31-12-2025 (Wednesday) _[Half Working Day (Since it is the last working day of the month) |VI to XII

January 2026
Orientation Program for Teachers

Adolescent Peer Educators Leadership Programme, Theme: Life
CBEE ACTIVITIES Skills, Healthy & Well Being

Winter Break (Tentative)

'y

b1
" February 2026

22-02-2026 (Saturday) lWorld Scouts Day
| March 2026
.I |Annual Examination T A
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Note: ® The last day of every month will be a halro
meetings,with HODs will be organised. .
® Super 30 -1 & 11 sections' tests will be conducted weekly.

® House Meetings will be conducted on every First Saturday & ECO
Club, Computer Club, and Science Club meetings will be on the Third
Saturday of every month.

® SAFAL Exam will be conducted in January (Tentative).

¢ NSS Camp will be from 1 to 7 January 2026.
® The Olympiad's examination will be conducted according fo the
announcement.

® Industrial Visit for ¢lass X1I Commerce will be organized.

working day and faculty

® The Orientation Program for students will be organized twice a year.
® Legal Literacy Activities (will be conducted as per the Haryana
Government announcement).

® Excursion for Nur.to UKG, I & IT, Il to V, VI to VIII will be
organised.

CA: Class Activity, IHC: Inter-House Competition
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-
: : January 2026
b Orientation Program for Teachers
i Adolescent Peer Educators Leadership Pr L
CTIVITIES : p Programme, Theme: Life
CBSE A Skills, Healthy & Well Being
Winter Break (Tentative)
B [§
February 2026
22-02-2026 (Saturday) World Scouts Day
_ _ - March2026
Annual Examination
| Cegrs
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Sports Activity Calendar (2025-26)

SCat
JINDAL PUsL) SOHOOL

TOSHAM (BLVYAM) HR

(Aff.No. 531117)

m’;ﬁf Activity Name Class
r Ball Catch & Throw -1
-' Skipping  m
April  [Football (House Activity) T m-v
Athletic - Jumping Event, Long Jump, High Jump VI - VIIT
Volleyball IX - XII
Athletics - Track Events: 50m and 100m I-II1
Chess, Carrom IvV-v
May  |Individual Technique Karate, Football VI-vII
Basketball VIIT
Athletic - Throwing Events: Shotput /Discus Throw IX - XII
June International Yoga Asana Activity IV - XII
Free Hand PT Exercise ) I-1II
Hurdle Race = e I - IV
Tuly Agility Run Race 50m y-V1
" Football VII - VIII
Self Defence, Cricket IX-X
Physical Practical Game Activity with Viva XI - X1
Aerobics, Self Defence I-1I1
Basketball Passing Skill m
Karate Fight IV - X1
Sports Quiz (School Level) VI-X
r— Independence Day Drill Vil
Kho-Kho VIII
Kite Flying Activity ] IX
Cricket, Tug of War (Housewise) IX - X1
Haryana Block/District/ State Level Tournaments will begin
29th August : Sports Day Cglebration
FIT India - PT & Aerobics Exercise, Skating, Carrom I-V
September |FIT India Freedom Run VI - viIn
Cricket IX - X1
Basketball Drilling Skill, Skating T- 10
Karate- Individual Fi ght, Self Defence IV-X
October  [Athletic Track Event Activity - 100m, 200m, Shuttle Run 400m VI - VIII
400m, Relay Race (House Activity) IX - XII
CBSE Zonal Level Sports will Begin -
Races - 50m, 100m, 200m Relay Race I-101
Kho-Kho IV - VI
November |Table Tennis VII
Inter Class Game Activity, Tackwondo Technique, Cricket VIII - XII
Annual Sports Meet
Aerobics I-1
Chess Competition (Inter House) - . : Im-v
December Housewise Tackwondo -C-ompetition, Self Defence VI - VIII
Tug of War (House Activity) IX - X1
Basketball Game (House Activity) X - XII
Inter School Game Activity, Football, Athletics, Volleyball U-14, U-17, U-19
Yoga Activity I[-V
January  [Republic Day Activity, Sports Drill VI - VI N o
Table Tennig IX - g - . ’_j__z"__l\—/—-
Secratony '
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PTM SCHEDULE 2025-26

12.04.2025 (Satufday) *_|Parenting Program
Parent-Teacher Meeting

31.05.2025 (Saturday)

02.08.2025 (Saturday) Parent-Teacher Meeting
11.10.2025 (Saturday) [Parent-Teachor Meeting
13.12.2025 (Saturday)  |Parent-Teacher Meeting

" THEME FOR HOUSE BOARD 2025

April 2025 Unlock the Treasure of Learning

May 2025 Unity in Diversity

July 2025 Books are Windows to the World

August 2025 » |Ratriotic g

October 2025 _ |Festivals of India

November 2025 The Magic of Science

December 2025 Water is Life and Save Our Planet | .
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[ HOLIDAYS & SPECIAL DAYS 2025-26
T Dates DAYS
06-04-2025 (Sunday) Ram Navami Holiday
07-04-2026 (Monday) World Heaith Day
10-04-2025 (Thursday) Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
12-04-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday Holiday
13-04-2025 (Sunday) Vaisakhi Holiday
14-04-2025 (Monday) Dr. BR Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15-04-2025 (Tuesday) World Art Day
18-04-2025 (Friday) World Heritage Day
22-04-2025 (Tuesday) World Earth Day
29-04-2025 Tuesday) Parshuram Jayanti Holiday
01-05-2025 (Thursday) Labour Day
07-05-2025 (Wednesday)  |World Athletics Day
08-05-2025 (Thursday) World Red Cross Day
09-05-2025 (Friday) Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti
10-05-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday Holiday
11-05-2025 (Sunday) Mother's Day & National Technology Day
12-05-2025 (Monday) Buddha Purnima "
20-05-2025 (Tuesday) Anti Terrorism Day
29-05-2025 (Thursday) Mabharana Pratap Jayanti Holiday
31-05-2025 (Saturday) Anti Tobacco Day
VIDYA AARAMBH CEREMONY
15-06-2025 (Sunday) Father's Day '
11-07-2025 (Friday) World Population Day
12-07-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday. . Holiday
26-07-2025 (Saturday) Kargil Vijay Diwas
27-07-2025 (Sunday) Hariyali Teej _ Holiday
31-07-2025 (Thursday) Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day Holiday
06-08-2025 (Wednesday) Heroshima Day
09-08-2025 (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan, 2nd Saturday Holiday
12-08-2025 (Tuesday) World Youth Day
15-08-2025 (F riday) Independence Day Holiday
16-08-2025 (Saturday) Janmashtani _ Holiday
17-08-2025 (Sunday) Goga Navami Holiday
29-08-2025 (Friday) National Sports Day
08-09-2025 (Monday) International Literacy Day
13-09-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday Hord
22-09-2025 (Monday) Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti e
23-09-2025 (Tuesday) Shaheedi Divas / Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom HOI! =
02-10-2025 (Thursday) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra. . !day
07-10-2025 (Tuesday) Maharishi Valmiki J ayanti Holfdav
08-10-2025 (Wednesday) _|Indian Air Force Day oliday:
10-10-2025 (Friday) Karwa Chauth :
11-10-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday Holiday
[5-10-2025 (Wednesday)  |Global Handwash Day & World Student's Day Holday
Secretary b . S—1v
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il Dates =
16-10- AYS
;g;ggg;i &h;lfzday) World Food Day
nday) Diwali :
2;1(()}—2025 {Tuesday) Govardhan Puja 32:::?
il-io-igis Frossa) 3hai Dooj & Vishvakarma Day Holida:
5 (Friday) National Unity Day
01-11-2025 (Saturday) Haryana Day T
05-11-2025 (Wednesday)  |Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti Holiday
08-11-2025 (Saturday) 2nd Saturdgy Holiday
09-11-2025 (Sunday) Science Experiment Day
10-11-2025 (Monday) World Science Day
11-11-2025 (Tuesday) National Education Day
14-11-2025 (Friday) Children's Day
26-11-2025 (Wednesday) Constitution Day of India
02-12-2025 (Tuesday) World Computer Literacy Day
09-12-2025 (Tuesday) International Day Against Corruption
10-12-2025 (Wednesday) Human Rights Day
13-12-2025 (Saturday) - 2nd Saturday Holiday
22-12-2025 (Monday) National Mathematics Day
25-12-2025 (Thursday) Christmas Day & Tulsi Pujan - |Holiday
26-12-2025 (Friday) Shaheed Udham Singh Jayanti
10-01-2026 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday ' Holiday
12-01-2026 (Monday) National Youth Day
14-01-2026 (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti Holiday
15-01-2025 (Thursday) Army Day
20-01-2026 (Tuesday) Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti Holiday
23-01-2026 (Friday) Basant Panchami Holiday
26-01-2026 (Monday) Republic Day Holiday
30-01-2026 (Friday) Martyr's Day _
14-02-2026 (Saturday) 2nd-Saturday Holiday
15-02-2026 (Sunday) Maha Shivratri : Holiday
28-02-2026 (Saturday) National Science Day
03-03-2026 (Tuesday) Holi Holiday
04-03-2026 (Wednesday) _|Dulhandi Holiday
08-03-2026 (Sunday) International Women's Day ,
14-03-2026 (Saturday) 2nd Saturday Holiday
22-03-2026 (Sunday) World Water Day
26-03-2026 (Thursday) Ram} Nava;ni
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